



A Wichita Tradition Since 1957"- January 20 & 21, 2024

Century II Performing Arts & Convention Center – 225 West Douglas, "Downtown Wichita", 67202



Mail

1329 South Handley Street

Wichita, KS 67213

2024 Trophy Donation Form

- For 2024, the new custom-made Sponsor Trophy cost is \$150 minimum Donation.
- Trophy packages will be available for pick up at the Trophy Table located near the Expo Hall lobby 9:00 AM to Noon Saturday, January 20, 2024
- Sponsor selects their favorite vehicle & personally presents the trophy to the owner. (or places the trophy with the vehicle)
- Pick any vehicle, but please ONLY ONE trophy per vehicle.
- Note: Please check the drivers-side for the 2024 headlight sticker. This identifies the vehicle as one already selected for a trophy.
- Because of time constraints, all trophy packages MUST be picked up by Noon Saturday, January 20, 2024 (If you are unable to pick up your trophy, the Trophy Committee will select a vehicle on your behalf.)
- Return the completed trophy selection card to the show office no later than 5:00 P.M. Saturday, January 20, 2024.
- Additional information will be mailed to you prior to the show

Name	<u>. </u>
Comp	pany Name:
Addre	ess:
City:_	State: Zip:
Phon	e:()
Email	:
	SOr (Name to appear on Trophy):
Logo	on Trophy: No If Yes(Please email logo to: johnronsignco@aol.com)
l wou	uld like trophies. (\$150 donation each)
	Total Amount Enclosed with this Entry Form \$
to:	Please make checks payable to "Cars for Charities Co." A 501 (c) 3 charity Cars for Charities Co. John Saindon

Information: www.CarsForCharitiesShow.com Rev 6-26-23 Rev 1



"A Wichita Tradition Since 1957"- January 20 & 21, 2024

Century II Performing Arts & Convention Center – 225 West Douglas, "Downtown Wichita", 67202

Show Car Entries

- Registration is \$30 before December 15th 2023 or \$45 after December 15th 2023 if space allows.
- Show car owners will be contacted with move-in times before the show.
- All show cars will be placed Friday, January 19th, from 8:00 a.m. 6:30 p.m.

Show Times

- Saturday January 20th 10:00 a.m. 9 p.m.
- Sunday January 21st 10:00 a.m. to 5 p.m.
- The awards ceremony will be at 4 p.m. on Sunday in Exhibition Hall.
- Cars may exit after the awards ceremony.
- All buildings must be cleared by 10:00 p.m. on Sunday, January 21, 2024.

Show Admission

- At the Door
- \$1 Discount Tickets can be purchased at all QuikTrip locations
- \$1 Discount Tickets for all Military & Seniors
- https://www.century2.com/events/ticketing/information

Thank you for your support of Cars for Charities Co.

100% of the proceeds go to Ability Point & Starkey

Cars For Charities Co. Board of Directors

Carl Fry, President * John Saindon, Vice-President * Mark Keeny, Treasurer
Laura Bernstorf, Director * Kevin Cardwell, Director * Bernie Grant, Director
Drew Holmes, Director * Mark Little, Director * Mary Rickords, Director * Mike Rickords, Director

Rev 6-26-2023 Rev 1